G, HARERA gﬁ:ﬂél::;EAl ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

SR GURUGRAM  »Rwom v i il

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana a1 frzeey A e I Bfw aw asana efvaon
siedh ¥

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DAY | 8
Day and Date Friday and 29.03.2024
Complaint No. MA NO. 150/2024 in CR/7117 /2022 Case |

titled as P JOB Mathew and Leena Job |
Mathew VS Almonds Infrabuild Private |

Limited
o
Complainant P JOB Mathew and Leena Job Mathew
Represented through Complainant in person with Ms. Princy

Goel proxy counsel

Respondent Almonds Infrabuild Private Limite_d_ ‘
Respondent Represented None |
Last date of hearing Application u/s 39 of the Act - |
Proceeding Recorded by Naresh Kumari and HR Meht_a- B I
Proceedings ]

The applicants/complainants vide application dated 29.02.2024 have |
requested for rectification of order dated 10.11.2023 in the above captioned
complaint which was disposed of by the authority.

Application dated 29.02.2024 has been filed by the counsel of the
complainants w.r.t. correction of amount paid by the complainants in the
order dated 10.11.2023:

S.No. | Existing details on in detailed | Correction asked
order dated 10.11.2023

1. The amount paid by the|The complainant asked for the|!
complainants in the said order | correction that the amount paid by
is written as %1,45,26,250/- in | the complainant is ¥1,45,26,396/-
para 40 and 41(i). as also mentioned in the table
annexed with para 2 of the order

An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Deve]opmen_ U Act, 2016
s-wer (Rfawaes sk Reme) sfofrw, 20164 umr 20% ste oifsa oiftrecor



SR HAR E RA HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

GURUGRAM

2 GURUGRAMy 3 ¢, ™ P A AR AT

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana &1 q.seg &t Rsma 7{3 AEH IFAH gRgn

—

31,45,26,250/-.

dated 10.11.2023 Instead m'l

The aforesaid errors were inadvertently committed while preparing the
order dated 10.11.2023 and the aforesaid errors being typographical,
apparent from the record and clerical in nature, the rectification in detailed |
order dated 10.11.2023 is allowed under section 39 read with section 38(2) of |
the Act. .

Cost if any imposed by the authority on the previous date of hearing, if not
already paid, should be paid within 2 weeks by the respondent to the
complainants.

Application stands disposed off. File be consigned to the registry.

Sapjeev Ku;nzr’ﬁ(l

Member .
29.03.2024 |

An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation ah?brvelopmem] Act, 2016
s-wver (Rfewww o Rem affaas, 201689 uro 208 s afsa aiftrwoor



